879x
H72517q | 10/2025 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72517
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73517
Interface description	 www.trafag.com/H73622
Measuring principle • Monitor: Absolute pressure reference gas measuring system

~ø20
Material:
•	 Type code 33: Polyamide (PA)
•	 Type code 35: Brass, nickel-plated
Female electrical plug ITT Cannon
•	 Shell: Aluminum alloy with tin zinc plating
•	 Insulator: CR-elastomere
•	 Contact: copper alloy
•	 Contact plating: hard silver
Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, A-coding
IP 67 protection while connector and plug are mounted
according to instruction
Ordering code as separate item, individually packed: F90156
Accessories
Sensor connection either with EMC-cable gland
M12x1, 5-pole connector or closed with blank plug
Microswitch connection either with EMC-cable gland,
ITT Cannon connector or closed with blank plug
​ Microswitch connection Density sensor connection
ITT Cannon 1)
e.g. switch 1: COM_1, NC_1, NO_1
Material: Shell aluminum alloy,
insert neoprene, contacts copper alloy
Pin assignment:
PIN A: GND	 PIN E: COM_2
PIN B: NC_1, NO_3	 PIN F: NC_2
PIN C: n.c.	 PIN G: COM_3
PIN D: n.c.	 PIN H: COM_1
—
M12x1, 5-pole, A-coding 2) — Material: Hex and thread 1.4435,
with PA contact holder
Pin assignment code U5
PIN 1: (+)	 PIN 4: Data+
PIN 2: GND	 PIN 5: Data–
PIN 3: (–)
Pin assignment code UB:
PIN 1: (+)	 PIN 4: Data+
PIN 2: (–)	 PIN 5: GND
PIN 3: Data–
Connection via connector on density monitor housing
1) Sheltering options are limited to weather protection cover (46) and/or thermal insulation ring (06) for probe housing